Keysers Ridge Water Storage Tank Bid #20-0409 Bid Tabulation

				Carl Belt, Inc.		BYCO Enterprises		Lashley Construction Co.		Ferri Contracting Co., Inc.		Excavating Associate, Inc.		Beitzel Corporation		Johnston Construction Company	
Item #	# Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
A -1	245,000 Gallon Glass-Coated Bolted-Steel Potable Water Tank, Tank Mixer, Tank Heater, and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$511,000.00	\$511,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$531,000.00	\$531,000.00	\$552,000.00	\$552,000.00	\$561,997.00	\$561,997.00	\$590,369.00	\$590,369.00	\$414,531.00	\$414,531.00
A-2	Packaged Chemical Storage Building including HVAC and Building Electrical	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$190,660.00	\$190,660.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$182,958.00	\$182,958.00	\$125,080.00	\$125,080.00	\$52,146.00	\$52,146.00
A-3	Site Utility Work including Water Mains, Jack & Bore Road Crossings, Valves, Vault, Hydrants and Electrical	1	LS	\$118,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$108,670.00	\$108,670.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$122,429.00	\$122,429.00	\$172,595.00	\$172,595.00	\$658,431.00	\$658,431.00
A-4	Site Improvements including Fencing, Driveway, Grading, Seeding, and Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$41,045.00	\$41,045.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$54,297.00	\$54,297.00	\$61,611.00	\$61,611.00	\$66,682.00	\$66,682.00
	Total of Unit Price Items			\$806,000.00		\$840,375.00		\$897,000.00		\$919,000.00		\$921,681.00		\$949,655,00		\$1,191,790.00	
	Contingent Bid Items							13.7,000.00		ψ2 123,000.00		Ψ/21,001.00		υν.υυ,		ψ1,191,790.00	
B-1	Test Pits	8	CY	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$82.50	\$660.00	\$187.97	\$1,503.76	\$35.00	\$280.00
B-2	Unclassified Excavation	6	CY	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$32.50	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$113.00	\$678.00	\$19.50	\$117.00	\$53.16	\$318.96	\$55.00	\$330.00
B-3	Select Backfill	3	CY	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$91.00	\$273.00	\$54.00	\$162.00	\$81.41	\$244.23	\$50.00	\$150.00
B-4	Aggregate Material, MDSHA No. 57 Stone	2	СҮ	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$78.00	\$156.00	\$68.00	\$136.00	\$76.23	\$152.46	\$100.00	\$200.00
B-5	Silt Fence	40	LF	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.25	\$170.00	\$9.69	\$387.60	\$3.00	\$120.00
B-6	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	5	SY	\$4.50	\$22.50	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$12.50	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$6.00	\$15.40	\$77.00	\$0.50	\$2.50
B-7	Open Cut Trenching Method for Water Main Road Crossings	100	LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$368.50	\$36,850.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$177.00	\$17,700.00	\$274.00	\$27,400.00	\$40.28	\$4,028.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
B-8	MDSHA Traffic Control Measures for Open Cut Trenching Water Main Road Crossings	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,614.75	\$2,614.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Total of Contingent Bid Items			\$18,162.50		\$41,540.00		\$34,192.50		\$22,297.00		\$35,651.00		\$9,326.76		\$8,882.50	
	Total Bid Price (Unit Price Items + Contin	ngent Bid	ltems)	\$824,162.50		\$881,915.00		\$931,192.50		\$941,297.00		\$957,332.00		\$958,981.76		\$1,200,672.50	